GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1846
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2014

PURCHASE OF FURNITURE
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total furniture purchased by the Government departments of Andaman & Nicobar Administration during the past five years, department-wise;

(b) whether any instruction has been issued to the Andaman and Nicobar Administration to promote and purchase local made furniture; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the details of such purchases made during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIKIREN RIJUU)

(@) The details/quantity of furniture procured by 32 departments of Andaman & Nicobar Administration have been indicated in Annexure 'A'.

(b) No such instruction has been issued to the A&N Administration to promote and purchase local made furniture.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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